
2013 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
SPRING CLASSIC AUCTION

MONDAY 21ST OCTOBER - 7.00PM

65 RESERVE ROAD, ST LEONARDS, NSW

1986 FERRARI TESTAROSSA COUPE

1963 CHEVROLET CORVETTE ‘SPLIT WINDOW’ 
COUPE (LHD)



Auction - MONDAY 21ST OCTOBER - 7.00pm
65 Reserve Road, St Leonards, NSW (Rear of Royal North Shore Hospital).  

VIEWING
All lots can be viewed from now until Monday 21st October at the Shannons 
Showroom, 65 Reserve Road, St Leonards, NSW. 

Monday-Friday - 8.00am - 6.00pm 
Saturday - 9.00am - 4.00pm

MAIN VIEWING WEEKEND
Saturday 19th October - 9.00am - 4.00pm
Sunday 20th October - 10.00am - 4.00pm 

AUCTION SALE ENQUIRIES & INFORMATION

INTERNET shannons.com.au

ABSENTEE & TELEPHONE BIDS
To register as a phone or absentee bidder contact the Shannons Auction Team on 
(02) 8019 4179/4180. 

PLEASE NOTE: Registrations for phone or absentee bidding will not be accepted after 
12 midday Monday 21st October.

PAYMENT/SETTLEMENT ENQUIRIES: Ian Clayton (02) 8019 4180. 

BUYER FEE: An Administration Purchase Fee of $500 (GST inc) per motor vehicle and 
$250 (GST inc) per motorcycle is payable by all purchasers.

PLEASE NOTE: Payments made by credit card will be via Mastercard and VISA only.
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2013 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
SPRING CLASSIC AUCTION

LOT LIST - RUNNING ORDER OF AUCTION

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

     Denotes lots with No Reserve. 

Note: Pre-purchase reports available on most vehicles. 

Click here for full terms and conditionsof auction.

LOT    YEAR    MODEL     GUIDING RANGE

A Oil Bottles, Gauges & Assorted Spares $150 -               300

B Badges - 16 x European Motor Club Badges $200 -               400

C Sign - Flying Horse 'Pegasus' (Reproduction) $200 -               400

1 1985 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000 Coupe $5,000 -         8,000

2 1964 Triumph Spitfire 1200 Roadster $6,000 -       10,000

3 1956 Volkswagen Beetle 'Oval Window' Sedan $14,000 -     18,000

4 1925 Willys Overland Delivery Van $8,000 -       12,000

5 1978 Lotus Super Seven Mk IV Clubman $20,000 -     25,000

D c1973 Harley-Davidson SX250cc Motorcycle $3,000 -         5,000

E c1951 Royal Enfield Bullet 350cc Motorcycle $5,000 -         7,000

F c1977 Harley-Davidson XLCR 1000cc Motorcycle $8,000 -       12,000

G c1948 Ariel 500cc Twin Motorcycle $9,000 -       12,000

H c1969 Triumph Trident 750cc Motorcycle $8,000 -       12,000

I Model Cars - 7x Franklin Mint Models, 6 x American Classics 
Models 1/43 scale & 2x Burago Models

$200 -               400

J Prints - Framed Motoring Prints x 10 by Gordon Crosby (approx. 
50cm x 40cm)

$500 -               700

6 1974 Mercedes-Benz 350SL Convertible $16,000 -     20,000

7 1984 Rolls-Royce Silver Spirit Saloon $15,000 -     20,000

8 1993 Mercedes-Benz 500SEC Coupe $18,000 -     22,000

9 1958 Messerschmitt KR200 3-Wheeler Microcar $25,000 -     30,000

10 1968 Mercedes-Benz 280SL Convertible $50,000 -     65,000

11 1953 Jaguar XK120 Drophead Coupe $64,000 -     70,000

K Hi-Boy - Unrestored in Mobil Oil Livery $300 -               500

L c1959 Triumph Tiger 100 500cc Motorcycle $8,000 -       12,000

M c1943 Harley-Davidson WL 750cc Motorcycle $12,000 -     16,000

N c1941 Harley-Davidson U Model 1200cc Motorcycle $16,000 -     20,000



AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT    YEAR    MODEL     GUIDING RANGE

O c1925 Harley-Davidson J Model 1000cc Motorcycle $14,000 -     18,000

P c1930 Harley-Davidson D Model 750cc Motorcycle $16,000 -     22,000

Q Framed Signed Photos - Knights of Formula 1 signed by Moss, 
Brabham & Stewart (110 x 70cm) Limited Edition 24/25

$800 -            1,000

R Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates '51' $200,000 - 240,000

12 1971 Ford XY Falcon 500 Sedan $12,000 -     16,000

13 1956 Holden FJ Utility $18,000 -     22,000

14 1991 Nissan Skyline R32 GT-R Coupe (Australian Delivery) $48,000 -     56,000

15 1978 Ford Falcon XC Cobra Coupe (No.361) $80,000 -     88,000

16 1986 Ferrari Testarossa Coupe $95,000 -   110,000

S CHARITY LOT - 1991 F1 Staff Jacket (size 20) & 17 Posters. 
Proceeds go to CareFlight.

$150 -               300

T Framed Signed Photo - Sir Jack Brabham driving a 1959 Cooper 
signed (72 x 60cm)

$300 -               500

U c1971 Norton Commando 750cc Fastback Motorcycle $8,000 -       12,000

V c1949 Ariel Red Hunter 500cc Single Motorcycle $9,000 -       12,000

W c1920 Harley-Davidson W Model Sport Motorcycle $10,000 -     14,000

X c1914 Harley-Davidson Model 10F 1000cc Motorcycle $22,000 -     28,000

Y c1954 Matchless G45 500cc Production Racer Motorcycle $40,000 -     48,000

Z Books x 24 - 'The Great Race' and others spanning the Bathurst 
1000 race from 1981-2001

$200 -               300

AA Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates '7784' $29,000 -     35,000

17 1963 Chrysler Valiant AP5 Sedan $5,000 -         8,000

18 1992 Mercedes-Benz 500 SL Convertible $15,000 -     20,000

19 1965 Ford Galaxie ‘Modified’ 460ci Sedan $25,000 -     30,000

20 1990 Chevrolet Corvette ZR-1 Coupe (RHD) $40,000 -     50,000

21 1969 Holden HT Monaro GTS 350 Coupe $80,000 -     88,000

AB Number Plates x 46-USA, Canadian and Novelty Plates mounted 
on 3 boards

$500 -               800

AC Framed Signed Photo - GT40s at Start Line of Le Mans in 1967 
signed by Carroll Shelby (90 x 78cm)

$600 -               800

AD c1970 Moto Guzzi Ambassador 750cc Motorcycle $7,000 -       10,000

AE c1951 Triumph 5T Speed Twin 500cc Motorcycle $8,000 -       12,000
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2013 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
SPRING CLASSIC AUCTION

LOT LIST - RUNNING ORDER OF AUCTION

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

     Denotes lots with No Reserve.

Note: Pre-purchase reports available on most vehicles. 
For full terms and conditions of auction enquire at bidder registration.

LOT    YEAR    MODEL     GUIDING RANGE

AF c1956 Triumph Tiger 100 500cc Motorcycle $8,000 -       12,000

AG c1942 Harley-Davidson XA 750cc Motorcycle $14,000 -     20,000

AH c1929 Harley-Davidson JDH 1200cc (Two Cam) Motorcycle $24,000 -     28,000

AI Headlights - c1922 1 Pair Vintage Marchal headlights & 1 Pair 
Vintage Lucas side lights

$2,500 -         3,500

AJ Number Plates - NSW Numerical Number Plates '85300' $17,000 -     21,000

22 1960 Studebaker Hawk Coupe $16,000 -     22,000

23 1974 Holden LH Torana (L34 Replica) Sedan $45,000 -     55,000

24 1969 Mazda R100 Coupe $32,000 -     38,000

25 1963 Chevrolet Corvette ‘Split Window’ Coupe (LHD) $82,000 -     90,000

26 1965 Ford Mustang Convertible (LHD) $35,000 -     40,000

Shannons Auction eNews. 
Great news for buyers and sellers. 
Sign up now and get the new online 
auction catalogue delivered straight 
to your email! 
Compatible for mobiles & tablets.
shannons.com.au/enews



LOT 1
1985 ALFA ROMEO GTV 2000 COUPE     
                        $5 - 8,000
                                      $       

LOT 2
1964 TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1200 
ROADSTER              $6 - 10,000
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

 

VEHICLES
LOTS 1-26

LOT 3 1956 VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE ‘OVAL WINDOW’ SEDAN
$14 - 18,000 

                                      $        

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT 4
1925 WILLYS OVERLAND DELIVERY 
VAN            $8 - 12,000
                                      $       

LOT 5
1978 LOTUS SUPER SEVEN MK IV 
CLUBMAN             $20 - 25,000 
                                      $         



FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

$64 - 70,000 
        $        LOT 11 1953 JAGUAR XK120 DROPHEAD COUPE

LOT 8
1993 MERCEDES-BENZ 500SEC 
COUPE                            $18 - 22,000 
                                      $        

LOT 7
1984 ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER SPIRIT 
SALOON             $15 - 20,000
                                      $                                          

$25 - 30,000 
        $        

LOT 9 
1958 MESSERSCHMITT KR200 3-WHEELER MICROCAR

LOT 6
1974 MERCEDES-BENZ 350SL 
CONVERTIBLE                  $16 - 20,000
                                      $                                         NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

LOT 10
1968 MERCEDES-BENZ 280SL 
CONVERTIBLE                  $50 - 65,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE



LOT 12
1971 FORD XY FALCON 500 SEDAN 
                               $12 - 16,000
                                      $       

LOT 13
1956 HOLDEN FJ UTILITY  
          $18 - 22,000 
                                      $         

$48 - 56,000 
                                      $        LOT 14 1991 NISSAN SKYLINE R32 GT-R COUPE (AUST. DEL.)

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVENO RESERVE



LOT 16
1986 FERRARI TESTAROSSA COUPE

$95 - 110,000
$                                                        

LOT 17
1963 CHRYSLER VALIANT AP5 SEDAN 
                     $5 - 8,000
                                      $       

LOT 18
1992 MERCEDES-BENZ 500 SL 
CONVERTIBLE         $15 - 20,000 
                                      $         

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

$80 - 88,000 
                                      $        

LOT 15 
1978 FORD FALCON XC COBRA COUPE (NO.361)

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU



LOT 19
1965 FORD GALAXIE ‘MODIFIED’ 460ci 
SEDAN                             $25 - 30,000
                                      $       

LOT 20
1990 CHEVROLET CORVETTE ZR-1 
COUPE (RHD)         $40 - 50,000 
                                      $         

$80 - 88,000 
                                      $        LOT 21 1969 HOLDEN HT MONARO GTS 350 COUPE

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU



LOT 25
1963 CHEVROLET CORVETTE ‘SPLIT WINDOW’ COUPE (LHD)

$82 - 90,000
$                                                        

LOT 22
1960 STUDEBAKER HAWK COUPE 
                 $16 - 22,000
                                      $       

LOT 23
1974 HOLDEN LH TORANA (L34 
REPLICA) SEDAN            $45 - 55,000 
                                      $         

NO RESERVE

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT 24
1969 MAZDA R100 COUPE         
                         $32 - 38,000
                                      $       

LOT 26
1965 FORD MUSTANG CONVERTIBLE 
(LHD)                $35 - 40,000 
                                      $         NO RESERVE



AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT F
c1977 HARLEY-DAVIDSON XLCR 
1000cc MOTORCYCLE       $8 - 12,000 
                                      $       

LOT G
c1948 ARIEL 500cc TWIN 
MOTORCYCLE                    $9 - 12,000 
                                      $         

LOT H
c1969 TRIUMPH TRIDENT 750cc 
MOTORCYCLE                    $8 - 12,000
                                      $       

LOT L
c1959 TRIUMPH TIGER 100 500cc 
MOTORCYCLE               $8 - 12,000 
                                      $         

LOT D
c1973 HARLEY-DAVIDSON SX250cc 
MOTORCYCLE                      $3 - 5,000 
                                      $       

LOT E
c1951 ROYAL ENFIELD BULLET 350cc 
MOTORCYCLE                      $5 - 7,000 
                                      $         

MOTORCYCLES

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

MOTORCYCLES



FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT N
c1941 HARLEY-DAVIDSON U MODEL 
1200cc MOTORCYCLE     $16 - 20,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

LOT M
c1943 HARLEY-DAVIDSON WL 750cc 
MOTORCYCLE         $12 - 16,000
                                      $        

LOT U
c1971 NORTON COMMANDO 750cc 
FASTBACK MOTORCYCLE  $8 - 12,000
                                      $       

LOT O
c1925 HARLEY-DAVIDSON J MODEL 
1000cc MOTORCYCLE     $14 - 18,000 
                                      $       

LOT P
c1930 HARLEY-DAVIDSON D MODEL 
750cc MOTORCYCLE       $16 - 22,000                       
                                      $        

LOT W
c1920 HARLEY-DAVIDSON W MODEL 
SPORT MOTORCYCLE      $10 - 14,000 
                                      $        

LOT V
c1949 ARIEL RED HUNTER 500cc 
SINGLE MOTORCYCLE       $9 - 12,000 
                                      $        

LOT X
c1914 HARLEY-DAVIDSON MODEL 10F 
1000cc MOTORCYCLE     $22 - 28,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE



AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT AG
c1942 HARLEY-DAVIDSON XA 750cc 
MOTORCYCLE                  $14 - 20,000 
                                      $       

LOT AH
c1929 HARLEY-DAVIDSON JDH 
1200cc (TWO CAM) MOTORCYCLE                     
          $24 - 28,000 
                                      $       

 
 

LOT AE
c1951 TRIUMPH 5T SPEED TWIN 
500cc MOTORCYCLE         $8 - 12,000 
                                      $       

LOT Y
c1954 MATCHLESS G45 500cc 
PRODUCTION RACER MOTORCYCLE                      
          $40 - 48,000 
                                      $       

LOT AF
c1956 TRIUMPH TIGER 100 500cc 
MOTORCYCLE                    $8 - 12,000 
                                      $       

LOT AD
c1970 MOTO GUZZI AMBASSADOR 
750cc MOTORCYCLE         $7 - 10,000 
                                      $       

 

 

 

 

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE



FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT C
SIGN - FLYING HORSE ‘PEGASUS’ 
(REPRODUCTION)               $200 - 400 
                                      $       

LOT I
MODEL CARS - 7 x FRANKLIN MINT, 6 
x AMERICAN CLASSICS 1/43 SCALE & 
2 x BURAGO                  $200 - 400 
                                      $       

 
 

LOT J
PRINTS - FRAMED MOTORING PRINTS 
x 10 BY GORDON CROSBY (APPROX. 
50 x 40CM)                         $500 - 700
                                      $       

LOT K
HI-BOY - UNRESTORED IN MOBIL OIL 
LIVERY                      $300 - 500 
                                      $       

 
 

LOT A
OIL BOTTLES, GAUGES & ASSORTED 
SPARES                             $150 - 300 
                                      $       

LOT B
BADGES - 16 x EUROPEAN MOTOR 
CLUB BADGES            $200 - 400 
                                      $         

MEMORABILIA

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE



AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT Z
BOOKS x 24 - ‘THE GREAT RACE’ AND 
OTHERS SPANNING THE BATHURST 
1000 RACE FROM ‘81-’01   $200 - 300 
                                      $       

LOT AA
NUMBER PLATES - NSW NUMERICAL 
NUMBER PLATES ‘7784’  $29 - 35,000 
                                      $       

 
 

LOT AB
NUMBER PLATES x 46 - USA, 
CANADIAN AND NOVELTY PLATES 
MOUNTED ON 3 BOARDS   $500 - 800
                                      $       

LOT AC
FRAMED SIGNED PHOTO - GT40S 
AT START LINE OF LE MANS IN 1967 
SIGNED BY C SHELBY         $600 - 800
                                      $         

LOT S
CHARITY LOT - 1991 F1 STAFF JACKET 
(SIZE 20) & 17 POSTERS    $150 - 300 
                                      $       

LOT T
FRAMED SIGNED PHOTO - SIR JACK 
BRABHAM DRIVING A 1959 COOPER 
SIGNED (72 x 60cm)           $300 - 500 
                                      $       

 
 

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

LOT R
NUMBER PLATES - NSW NUMERICAL 
NUMBER PLATES ‘51’  $200 - 240,000
                                      $        

LOT Q
FRAMED SIGNED PHOTOS - KNIGHTS 
OF FORMULA 1 SIGNED BY MOSS, 
BRABHAM & STEWART    $800 - 1,000
                                      $        NO RESERVE



LOT AJ
NUMBER PLATES - NSW NUMERICAL 
NUMBER PLATES ‘85300’
          $17 - 21,000 
                                      $        

LOT AI
HEADLIGHTS - c1922 1 PAIR VINTAGE 
MARCHAL HEADLIGHTS & 1 PAIR 
VINTAGE LUCAS SIDE LIGHTS             
                      $2,500 - 3,500
                                      $        

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT: SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVE

Shannons Auction eNews. 
Great news for buyers and sellers. 
Sign up now and get the new online 
auction catalogue delivered straight 
to your email! 
Compatible for mobiles & tablets.
shannons.com.au/enews



The passion, the pride of ownership, the sheer 
emotional attachment – no one understands it better 
than Shannons. So when it comes to insurance for 
your special car, daily drive, bike or even your home, 
there’s only one person you should talk to – a fellow 
enthusiast at Shannons. And remember, you can pay 
your premium by the month at no extra cost.
   So call Shannons for a quote on 13 46 46.

INSURANCE FOR MOTORING ENTHUSIASTS  |  CALL 13 46 46

Shannons Pty Limited ABN 91 099 692 636 is an authorised representative of AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807, the product issuer. 
Shannons has not taken account of your objectives, financial situation or needs. Read the Product Disclosure Statement before buying 
this insurance. Contact us for a copy.

“ N O  O N E  K N O W S  Y O U R

P A S S I O N  L I K E  S H A N N O N S.”



AUCTIONS DOWN THE TRACK
MELBOURNE
2013 SHANNONS MELBOURNE SUMMER CLASSIC AUCTION
Monday 2nd December 2013
321 Warrigal Road, Cheltenham, VIC
ENTRIES INVITED

SYDNEY
2013 SHANNONS SYDNEY SUMMER CLASSIC AUCTION
February 2014
65 Reserve Road, St Leonards, NSW
ENTRIES INVITED



SHANNONS.COM.AU

FEATURING 20 rare motorcycles
FROM TWO IMPORTANT AUSTRALIAN 

COLLECTIONS


